### Small Town,

#### Big

Community

#### Inside This Issue

New Officers Sworn In!	I
Scappoose Fire Pancake Breakfast	2
Movies by Moonlight 2023	3
Scappoose Website Changing	3
City Meetings	4

To report a streetlight issue please contact City Hall 503-543-7146, ext. 224 Thank you!

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE 33568 E. COLUMBIA AVE. SCAPPOOSE, OR 97056 503-543-7146 WWW.SCAPPOOSE.GOV



# SCAPPOSE July 2023

## New Officers Sworn In!

On June 5, 2023, Lieutenant Fluellen, Officer Basso, and Officer Burglin were ceremonially sworn in as Law Enforcement Officers for the City of Scappoose during a City Council Meeting. With over 30 family, friends, and fellow law enforcement officers from around the County present, the officers took their oaths to serve the City, and had their badges being pinned upon their chest by loved ones.

Swearing in ceremonies are filled with tradition and are a time for celebration! New officers swear to uphold the constitution, to faithfully uphold their oath of office as a police officer, and pledge on record to protect and serve their communities while maintaining the highest standards of moral conduct. The badge is more than just an inanimate object or a piece of metal for a police officer. For the officer and the community, it represents those who are willing to dedicate their lives to service.

Officer Basso and Burglin are currently Field Training within Columbia County where they will learn how to apply the tactics and training learned at the police academy to real world situations.

We wish our newest officers the best of luck and long safe careers!



#### July 2023

Proceeds are used for local High School Graduation Scholarships sponsored by the Scappoose Volunteer Firefighter Association

## Scappoose Fire Station 4<sup>th</sup> of July Pancake Breakfast

<u>Where</u>: Scappoose Fire Station located at 52751 Columbia River Highway <u>When</u>: 7:30 am-11:00 am <u>Cost</u>: Donation Only



EVERY FRIDAY NIGHT IN AUGUST HERITAGE PARK 52469 SE SECOND ST, SCAPPOOSE EVENTS AT 6PM MOVIES AT DUSK

#### Notice

The City of Scappoose is changing its website address and email addresses!

Starting in late June, the website will be accessible via www.scappoose.gov, and email addresses will now end with @scappoose.gov!

On October 1, 2023 the old web address, www.ci.scappoose.or.us, will no longer work. We hope that this transition will make it easier to connect with the City!

#### **City Meetings Calendar**

- City Council Work Session July 17 at 6:00 pm
- City Council Meeting July 17 at 7:00 pm
- Economic Development Committee July 20 at Noon
- Parks & Recreation Committee meeting July 20 at 6:00 pm
- Planning Commission July 27 at 7:00 pm

Verify meetings, get virtual meeting details, and get more meeting information on our website: https://www.scappoose.gov or call City Hall at 503-543-7146